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NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fees Structure for Master’s and Doctoral degree programmes 2024-25 —reg
Ref: 1. Information Brochure for Common Post Graduate Admission 2024-25 in
Farm Universities of Karnataka
2. Recommendation of the Dean (PGS), UHS, Bagalkot
3. Approval of the Director of Education, UHS, Bagalkot
4. Orders of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, UHS, Bagalkot

In pursuance of above, the admission process for Post Graduate and Doctoral degree
programmes for all state farm Universities is being conducting through the common-
counseling- cum admission by KSNUAHS, Shivamogga for the academic year 2024-25. In
this regard, the common fee structures are implemented at all the Farm Universities for

Master’s and Doctoral degree programmes as per Information Brochure for Common Post
Graduate Admissions 2024-25.

These academic fees are applicable to those students who will take admission during
the academic year 2024-25. The fees details of Master’s and Doctoral degree programmes are

enclosed in Annexure I & II respectively. The fees are subject to change from time to time.

This notification is issued with the pending approval of Academic Council.

By Order,

REGISTRAR
UHS, BAGALKOT



To:
1. All Deans, UHS, Bagalkot.
2. All Academic Units and Account Sections, UHS, Bagalkot.
3. Notice Board.
CWCs for information and needful to:
1. The Comptroller, UHS, Bagalkot.
2. The Dean Students Welfare, UHS, Bagalkot.
3. The Dean (PGS), UHS, Bagalkot.
4. The Director, SC/ST Cell, UHS, Bagalkot.
5. The Controller of Examination, CEEC, UHS, Bagalkot.
6. The Personal Secretary to the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, UHS, Bagalkot.
Copy Submitted to: The Director of Education, UHS, Bagalkot.



Annexure-I

Common Fees Structure for students during the FIRST YEAR (Master’s degree) for
those admitted in the Academic Year 2024-25
I Semester II Semester
GM/OBC/ SC/ST GM/OBC/ SC/ST
(SC and ST (SC and ST 25
Particulars Abovex10 | 20to | X2.5to | AboveX10 | X0to "
lakhs 2.5 | 10.00 lakhs Ry ;‘;m
Annual lakhs | lakhs Annual lakhs | | kh
Income) Income) i
Registration fee 2580 %2580 | **2580 2580 *2580 |**2580
Tuition fee 17970 #17970 |**17970 3280 *3280 |**3280
Laboratory fee 6440 *6440 | **6440 0 0 0
Admission fee 3230 *3230 | **3230 0 0 0
Library fee 4380 #4380 | **4380 4380 *4380 |**4380
Sports fee 770 . | **T10 770 170 FRTH
Academic Il}formation 650 *650 £%650) 0 0 0
and Regulation fee
8 | Magazine fee 430 *430 | **430 0 0 0
9 | Medical fee 850 *850 | **850 0 0 0
10 | Association 940 *040 | **940 0 0 0
11 | Student Aid Fund 540 *540 | **540 0 0 0
Caution Money Deposit 69 69 6990
12 (Refundable) 90 90 9 0 0 0
o e 890 #8900 | **890 0 0 0
Coverage
14 | Examination fee 4030 *4030 | **4030 6070 *6070 |**6070
15 | Documentation fee 980 *980 %080 0 0 0
jg |Imdienyouth Red Cross 110 #110 | **110 0 0 0
wing Membership
17 | Agriculture Knowledge 900 900 | **900 900 900 | ¥*900
Management Unit
18 | Identification card (ID) 280 *280 | **280 0 0 0
State Students /Teachers . e
19 Welfare Fund 0 0 0 100 100 100
Total Fees Fixed | 52960 52960 | 52960 18080 0 0
* Fees Reimbursement from :
Social Welfare Department ;s osda g 0 *13080 0
#*Fees Reimbursement from =
SCSP/TSP Grants 0 0 22985 0 0 **9040
| Fees to be paid by the Students 52960 6990 | 29975 18080 0 9040

Note:
1. Z8,790-00 per semester shall be charged towards additional Laboratory fee to the student

who enrols for Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology.
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Common Fees Structure for students during SECOND YEAR (Master’s degree) for
those admitted in the Academic Year 2024-25

I Semester II Semester
GM/OBC/ SC/ST GM/OBC/ SC/ST
Sl (SC and (SC and
N(; Particulars ST Above 0 t0 2.5 z2.5to | ST Above | 20to | 22.5¢t0
g 10 lakhs | Y : ‘]‘;’h > | 1000 |%10lakhs | 25 10.00
Annual S lakhs Annual lakhs lakhs
Income) Income)
1 | Registration fee 2580 *2580 *%2580 2580 *2580 | **2580
2 | Tuition fee 17960 *17960 | **17960 3270 *¥3270 | *%3270
3 | Laboratory fee 7850 *7850 *¥7850 0 0 0
4 | Library fee 4380 *4380 **4380 4380 *4380 | **4380
5 | Sports fee 770 A0 **770 770 *770 **770
6 | Magazine fee 430 *430 **430 0 0 0
7 | Medical fee 840 . *840 **840 0 0 0
8 | Association 940 *04() *%040 0 0 0
9 | Student Aid Fund 530 ¥530 **530 0 0 0
10 Health Insurance 890 ¥890 *%89() 0 0 0
Coverage
11 | Examination fee 4030 *4030 **4030 6070 *6070 | **6070
12 In'dlan Youth Re‘d Cross 110 *110 %110 0 0 0
wing Membership
13/ | Agrismitme Knowledge 900 000 | **900 900 900 | **900
Management Unit
Total Fees Fixed 42210 42210 42210 17970 17970 17970
* Fees Reimbursement
from Social Welfare 0 *42210 0 0 *17970 0
Department
**Fees Reimbursement i
from SCSP/TSP Grants 0 0 21105 0 0 **8985
Hbes 10-he paid by the 42210 0 21105 | 17970 0 8985
Students
Note:
2. ¥ 8,790-00 per semester shall be charged towards additional Laboratory fee to the student

who enrols for Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology.
All students have to pay the following additional fees as mentioned below during the
registration to first semester of final year Master’s degree programme.

1 Fees for first Plagiarism check 2300.00
2 | Fees for publication of thesis abstract %300.00
Total % 600.00
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Common Fees Structure for students

Annexure-11

during FIRST YEAR (Doctoral degree) for those

admitted in the Academic Year 2024-25
I Semester II Semester
f GM/OBC/ SC/ST GM/OBC/ SC/ST
Sl : (SC and ST (SC and ST
No. Paxticulars Above 210 S ;0 0 2(;50“) Above 210 iél ;O i 120'50t°
lakhs Annual 2. 10.00 lakhs Annual ¢ 00
Ysaint lakhs lakhs Income) lakhs lakhs
1 | Registration fee 5260 *5260 **5260 5260 %5260 | **5260
2 | Tuition fee 12340 *12340 | **12340 16560 *16560 | **16560
3 | Laboratory fee 12750 ¥12750 | **12750 0 0 0
4 | Admission fee 2850 *2850 *%2850 0 0 0
5 | Library fee 3730 *3730 23730 3730 *3730 **3730J
6 | Sports fee 1250 *1250 *$]1250 1250 *1250 | **1250
Academic Information = =
2 and Regulation fee e _ e 500 g i 0
§ | Magazine fee 720 *720 *%720 0 0 0 J
9 | Medical fee 1080 T *1080 *%1080 0 0 0
=iy
10 | Association 990 *990 *$000 0 0 0
11 | Student Aid Fund 840 *840 ‘\ **840 0 0 0
Caution Money
12 Deposit (Refundable) 11680 11680 . 11680 0 0 0
13 Health Insurance 290 £890) £%890) 0 0 0
Coverage
14 | Examination fee 6580 #6580 **6580 6580 #6580 | **6580
15 | Documentation fee 1080 *1080 **1080 0 0 0
Indian Youth Red
16 | Cross wing 110 *110 **110 0 0 0
Membershi
Agriculture
17 | Knowledge 930 *930 *%930 930 *930 *#030
Management Unit
18 | Identification card (ID) 280 *280 **280 0 0 0
State Students
19 | /Teachers Welfare 0 0 0 100 *100 **100
Fund
Total Fees Fixed 64160 64160 64160 34410 34410 34410
* Fees Reimbursement
from Social Welfare 0 *52480 0 0 *34410 0
Department '
*#Fees Reimbursement Pt
from SCSP/TSP Grants S : i ¢ v **”205J
Fees to be paid by the
Students 64160 \ 11680 ‘ 37920 34410 0 17205 J
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Common Fees Structure for students during SECOND AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS

(Doctoral degree) for those admitted in the Academic Year 2024-25

I Semester II Semester
GM/OBC/ SC/ST GM/OB(C/ SC/ST
SI SC and ST (5C und
N * | Particulars ey z0to X2.5t0 | ST Above | 20to | 22.5¢0
0 Above 10
bk Annual 2.5 10.00 X 10 lakhs 2.5 10.00
lakhs lakhs Annual lakhs lakhs
Income) I
ncome)
1 | Registration fee 5260 *5260 **5260 5260 *5260 *¥5260
2 | Tuition fee 16560 *16560 | **16560 16560 *16560 |[**16560
3 | Laboratory fee 12750 *12750 | **12750 0 0 0
4 | Library fee 3730 *3730 23730 3730 *3731) e R )
5 | Sports fee 1250 12350 *81250 1250 *1250 **1250
6 | Magazine fee 720 720 =X720 0 0 0
7 | Medical fee 1080 *1080 X100 0 0 0
8 | Association 990 . *990 *%*99( 0 0 0
9 | Students Aid Fund 840 *840 **840 0 0 0
10 Health Insurance 290 %890 ¥%80() 0 0 0
Coverage
11 | Examination fee 6580 *6580 **6580 6580 *6580 **6580
12 In-d1an Youth Re.d Cross 110 %110 %110 0 0 0
wing Membership
13 | Agriculture Knowledge 930 930 | **930 930 930 | **930
Management Unit
Total Fees Fixed 51690 51690 51690 34310 34310 34310
* Fees Reimbursement from 2
Social Welfare Department g IS 0 0 g 5
**Fees Reimbursement from
SCSP/TSP Grants 0 0 25845 0 0 **17155
Fees to be paid by the 51690 0 25845 | 34310 o 17155
Students
Note:

1. X10,690-00 per semester shall be charged towards additional Laboratory fee to the
student who enrols for Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology.
2. All students have to pay the following additional fees as mentioned below during the

registration to first semester of final year Doctoral degree programme.

1 Fees for first Plagiarism check %400.00
2 | Fees for publication of thesis abstract %300.00
Total %700.00
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Ancillary Information for Fees structure

1. Tuition and other course fees paid by the students admitted to the University shall not be
refunded under any circumstance.

7 The above fees are subject to change from time to time.
3. In case admission is cancelled, only caution money will be refunded.

4. Fees reimbursement from Social Welfare Department is applicable only to SC / ST students of
Karnataka State. However, SC / ST students from other State have to pay the fees prescribed for
the GM/ others in advance and there after get the fees reimbursement from their respective State
in time.

5. The SC/ST students whose parental income is up to . 2.50 Lakhs per annum have to provide an
undertaking to return the amount reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department to the respective
University/Colleges. After the admission, these students have to apply through Online/upload
their applications with required documents to the Social Welfare Department for reimbursement
of fee. However, reimbursement amount will be credited directly to the students account by
Social Welfare Department.

6. To claim the Fee reimbursement benefit all the eligible SC / ST students should apply before due
date to the Social Welfare Department along with the relevant documents and hard copy of the
same has to be submitted in time to the office of the respective Deans failing which they have to
pay the full fee.

7 The SC/ST Students whose parental income is from 2. 2.50 to 10.00 Lakhs per annum have to
pay the fees 50% of total fee. The remaining 50% of total fees will be reimbursed from
University SCSP/TSP grants.

8 The SC / ST students whose parental income is more than ¥ 10.00 lakh per annum shall have to
pay the fees of GM /Others at the time of admission.

9. SC / ST students who are eligible to get their fees reimbursement from the Social Welfare
Department. If any fees differences, that amount will be reimbursed under SCSP / TSP Grants
subject to the availability of the budget in the Universities.

10. Cat-1 / OBC / Minority and other students will have to pay the full fees prescribed for the GM
students. However, these students have to claim the admissible fees from their respective BCM
/ Minority department.

11. The Hostel facility for admitted students will be provided upon payment on first come first

service basis.
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